Meeting and in-principle approval received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited; the Board of Directors of the Company 

today i.e. November 21st, 2025 , has inter alia approved the allotment of the following securities on a preferential basis: 

1. Allotment of 18,40,600 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of ₹482/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty Two only) (including a premium of 

₹472/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy Two only), aggregating upto ₹88,71,69,200/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Crore Seventy 

One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred only), on preferential basis in accordance with the provisions of the Companies 

Act, 2013 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018 

("SEBI ICDR Regulations"). Further, the said securities allotted on preferential basis shall be subject to such lock-in 

restriction as prescribed under Chapter V of the SEBI LODR Regulations. 

2. Allotment of 3,75,000 (Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) fully convertible equity warrants (hereinafter referred to as 

“Warrants”) at an exercise price of ₹482/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty Two only) per underlying equity share of the 

face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) (including a premium of ₹472/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy Two only) per 

Warrant on a preferential basis. Each Equity Warrant is convertible into one fully paid-up Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each on 

payment of balance 75% of the total consideration by the allottee. 

Allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants to the Allottees as more particularly set out in list of investors enclosed as Annexure A.

[...]

read with Securities Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) Circular No SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, 

are provided in Annexure B, enclosed herewith.  

Pursuant to the allotment of the said Equity Shares, the total issued and paid-up share capital of Sathlokhar Synergys E&C Global 

Limited (“Company”) has increased from Rs. 24,13,79,920/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Thirteen Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Twenty Only) to Rs. 25,97,85,920/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Ninety-Seven Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Twenty Only). 

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 6.00p.m. and concluded at 7.30p.m.  

The disclosures along with the enclosures shall be made available on the website of the Company at www.sathlokhar.com/ 

Kindly take the same on record and disseminate it on your website.

[...]

Type of Issuance  Preferential Issue in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and other 

applicable laws 

3.  Total number of 

Securities proposed to 

be issued or the total 

amount for which the 

Securities will be 

issued  

Allotment of 18,40,600 (Eighteen Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred) Equity Shares 

having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at an issue price of ₹482/- 

(Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty-Two only) (including a premium of ₹472/- 

(Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy-Two only) per Equity Shares aggregating to ₹ 

₹88,71,69,200/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Crore Seventy One Lakh Sixty Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred only) 

i. Allotment of 3,75,000 (Three Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand only) Warrants at a price 

of ₹482/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty-Two only) (including a premium of 

₹472/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy-Two only) per Warrant aggregating to 

Rs. 4,51,87,500/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred only). 

In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock 

exchange(s): 

i.  Name of the 

Investors  

Names of the Investors are enclosed as Annexure A. 

ii.  Post allotment of 

securities - outcome